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The Norwich Superior Court Library Petition

Connecticut's Executive Branch has cut $12.9 million in the budget for the Judicial Branch, forcing the
proposed closure of six law libraries across the state including the Norwich Superior Court Library.

These courthouse libraries serve to meet a diverse range of legal research needs from the judiciary,
corporate and government attorneys, solo practitioners, average citizens and the indigent. The physical
collections and online services available through these libraries, as well as the professional knowledge
and expertise of law librarians, contribute to making Connecticut’s court law libraries essential partners
in the delivery of justice,

~ Connecticut’s fifteen Judicial libraries annually receive an average of 480,000 web site visits, 250,000
walk-in visits, and staff answer a total of approximately 42,000 reference questions. These statistics
demonstrate that our court law libraries are unique and essential.

The proposed closure of the Norwich Superior Court Library is especially alarming because, with the
planned closure of the Willimantic Superior Court Library, there will be a gap of 48 miles between the
two remaining public law libraries in eastern Connecticut, New London and Putnam. Library users
depend upon Norwich’s current and historic legal materials in all formats, and they value the court
librarian for her unique knowledge and expertise.

Closure of this library will have a serious negative impact on pro se litigants who rely on the law library
to gain access to legal materials they need to defend themselves in court. These already
disenfranchised individuals often lack transportation options to travel to a distant law library. While we
understand the dire budgetary circumstances that the state currently faces, it is essential that the
Norwich Superior Court Library remain open. It is indispensable to the city’s residents.

“The law library at the Norwich court house is a critical resource for both lawyers and members of the
public. Because of the high cost of legal materials, including on-line services, the court library is often
the only place where law firms can consult a law librarian and the resources required to serve their
clients, As importantly, it is an efficient resource that enables people who may not be able to afford a
lawyer to find the information they need to determine their legal rights and obligations. While we
understand the state’s budgetary problems, we urge the judiciary and the general assembly to explore
all funding sources and possible ways to keep this library open.” -- Joe Selinger, President of the New
London County Bar Association

The American Association of Law Libraries and the Southern New England Law Librarians Association
urge residents of Connecticut to join our efforts to save the Norwich Superior Court Library, slated for
closure by April 1, 2010. Time is of the essence and we ask that you please add your name to the
petition today.

We, the undersigned organizations and individuals, join together in urging members of the Connecticut
legislature to provide the Judicial Branch with adequate funding to keep the Norwich Superior Court
Library open, and we urge the Chief Court Administrator to reconsider her decision to close this library.



It is crucial that the public value of the Norwich Superior Court Library is recognized and preserved to
ensure equitable access to the law for all.

Thank you.




Norwich Superior Court Library Petition Signatures

Name
1 Astoria Ridley
2 Robert D. Farwell,
3 Margaret MacDonald
4 Jonathan C, Stock
5 Christina DeLucia
6 Ratiya Collins
7 Wendy L. Fontaine
8 Marjorie Lander
9 Louise C. Tucker
10 FRAN CIOTTO
11 Lori Lantos
12 F.Jerome O'Malley
13 Kerin Woods
14 mark block
15 John M. Newson, Esq.
16 Jeffrey F Buebendorf
17 Darcy Kirk
18 Christopher C. Frayer
19 Laura B. Seder
20 Leeland Cole-Chu
21 Kathleen McNamara
22 Elizabeth Sabilia
23 Michael E£. Jewell
24 Jane Cable
25 Kathleen Koller
26 Steve Mirsky
27 Jonathan Lane
28 frank n. eppinger

29 Salvatore Ritacco, Esq.

30 Conrad Ost Seifert
31 Linda ) Kidder

32 david m fabricant
33 Sarah Moriarty

34 Dana M. Horton
35 Ana Oman

36 Rita Provatas

37 christine conley
38 Kevin D. Wickless
39 Nancy M. O'Neil
40 Barbara J. Bentley
41 Daniel Beebe, Esg.
42 Donald Beebe, Esq.
43 Nancy O'Neil, Esq.
44 Sandra C. Farwell
45 Bethany Haslam
46 Donna R. Skaats

Email
nonnie1953rid@yahoo.com
bfarwell@otis.lioninc.org
marmacd @comcasi.net
jestock@snet.net
cdelucia@att.net
ratiya.collins@lexisnexis.com
wendylfontaine@yahoo.com

marjorie lander@wolterskluwer.com

lktucker@comcast.net
fciotto@rc.com
llantos@pepehazard.com
fiomalley@tcors.com

kmwoods@wallersmithpalmer.com

mblock@bjplawyers.com
jmnewson@newsonlaw.com

jbuebendorf@brownjacobson.com

kirkbates@aol.com
cfrayer@brownjacobson.com
Iseder@sayetandseder.com
fcc@kccaz.com
kathleen@pmclegal.com
sabilia@sabiliadesantis.com
mejewellesq@sbcglobal.net
janecqable@sbcglobal.net
kathleenklird@gmail.com
mirskys@aim.com
jlane@norwichlaw.net
fne@mysticlawyers.com
salvatoreritacco@gmail.com
conradlaw@aol.com
likassoc@aol.com

dmfesq7 @hotmail.com
sdmori@hotmail.com
dhorton@rc.com
ana_ecig@hotmail.com
rita@pmdegal.com
cconley@comfortilaw.com
kevinwickless@gmail.com
dbeebed502@aol.com
bbentley@cl-law.com
danbeebe7@yahoo.com
dheebed502@aol.com
dbeebed502@aol.com
sfarwell@trcc.commnet.edu
bfhaslam@tcors.com
attyskaats@snet.net
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47 Patrick Tracy

48 Rob Cary

49 Joseph Broder

50 Chris Roy

51 Martha Grenzeback
52 Sandee Molden
53 Barbara J. Masters
54 Catherine Mazur
55 Cheryl B. Fox

56 Scott Camassar
57 Miriam Goldman
58 Jo-Anne Giammattei
59 Susan Scoville

60 Lori Sulmasy

61 Susan Drisko Zago
62 Peter Jenkins

63 Renee Houle

64 Maggie Hobden
65 Amanda Brouwer
66 Robin A, Kahn

67 Peter Jenkins

68 Ronald Bouchard
69 Kathleen Koller
70 Elizabeth Caulfield
71 Susan M. Bullock
72 Nicole Sisk

73 Mike Hughes

74 Ann DeVeaux

75 Lisal. Arm

76 Theresa Baylock
77 Paul Costa

78 Lynn O'Donnell
79 Mary O'Donal

80 Joan Nagy

81 Mary Ann Krivicky
82 Teresa Miguel

83 jessica randall

84 Cheryl Donahue
85 Jean M. Smith

86 Leo J. White

87 Ashley Couto

88 Andrew Marchant-Shapiro

89 Philip D. Milks

80 Sean Hamill

91 Semi Kandil

92 Zachary |. Goldsmith
93 jesse costa

ptracy@law.wnec.edu
rcary@grotonlawyers.com
jbroder@brightlinemedia.com
mailchrisroy@gmail.com
graymatters@windstream.net
smolden@cohenandwolf.com
bjmasters48@yahoo.com
catherinehmazur@gmail.com
cheryl_fox@comcast.net
sdcamassar@gmail.com
mgoldman4li@gmail.com
jo-anne.giammattei@yale.edu
sscovillel@aol.com
loribuynow@gmail.com
s.zago@neu.edu
lawlib43@yahoo.com
attyhoule@snet.net
maggie.hobden@bingham.com
abrouwer@otis.lioninc.org
rkahn@cohenandwolf.com
lawlib43@yahoo.com
ronbou2@yahoo.com

~ kathleenkllrd@gmail.com

ecaulfield@hotmail.com
sbullock@simsburylibrary.info
nicolesisk@yahoo.com
michael.hughes@quinnipiac.edu
ann.deveaux@quinnipiac.edu
larm@bu.edu
tabli48@comcast.net
costapaul@sbcglobal.net
lynno1957 @aol.com '
mgodonal@aol.com
jnagy@simsburylibrary.info
marical391@yahoo.com
teresa.miguel@vyale.edu
jrandall1024@gmail.com
cdonahue@simsburylibrary.info
pastrieshyjean@yahoo.com
ljwhite@quinnipiac.edu
ashley.couto@quinnipiac.edu
marchantshapire@hotmail.com
shnilks@aol.com
sean.m.hamill@gmail.com
semi@kandil.ca
zigol@conncoll.edu
jesse.costa@quinnipiac.edu
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84 Daniel P. Scholfield
95 Stephen Cho
96 Matthew G. Berger
97 Michael Hanna
98 Catherine Ferrante
99 £d Wilkes
100 Nathan Rawling
101 Ashley Adams
102 Judie Marshall
103 Grace Puleo
104 Tiffany Groglio
105 Kyle O'Hearn
106 Lisa C. Dumond
107 Louis Fusaro
108 Joan Emmet
109 Douglas Blevins
110 Kelly Devlin
111 Stephen Teti
112 Allison L Jacohs
113 Amanda Routhier
114 Kristen Zaehringer
115 Attorney Amy E. Todisco
116 Alvin E, Taylor
117 Stewart |. Edelstein
118 Theodore N. Phillips I!
119 N Phillips
120 Janet Welch
121 Peter Jenkins
122 margaret ransom
123 Andrew S. Knott, Esq.
124 Candace D. Paige
125 Fred R. Shapiro
126 Virginia M. Teixeira
127 christine Graesser
128 K. A. Connors
129 Joseph J. Unfried
130 Kristen Olyha
131 Heather Rolfes
132 Alexander Wood
133 Karen Reynolds
134 Suzanne Hoey
135 Martha J. Sullivan
136 Sylvester Traylor
137 Robert A. D'Andrea
138 Anne M. Bradley
139 Alexander Cuda, Esq.
140 Carolyn C. Swiggart

daniel.scholfield@quinnipiac.edu
stephen.cho@quinnipiac.edu
matthew.berger@sbcglobal.net
mhanna66@gmail.com
catherine.ferrante@quinnipiac.edu
ed.wilkes@quinnipiac.edu
nathan.rawling@gmail.com
ashley.adams2 @quinnipiac.edu
lucygin9@hotmail.com
grace.puleo@quinnipiac.edu
tiffany.groglio@quinnipiac.edu
kto220@yahoo.com
lisadumond@sbcglobal.net
Ifusaro@cityofnorwich.org
joan.emmet@yale.edu
dough2350@yahoo.com
kamdevlin@comcast.net
stephen.teti@quinnipiac.edu
ajacobslaw@yahoo.com
agilbertie@yahoo.com
kzaehringer@znclaw.com
amy@btlawfirm.com
aetaylor40@hotmail.com
sedelstein@cohenandwolf.com
tphillips2 @aol.com
cninaphillips@gmail.com
wjanet20@acl.com
lawlib43@yahoo.com
anne0201@®mac.com
andrew.knott@knottlaw.com
cpaige1101@aol.com
fred.shapiro@vyale.edu
virginia.teixeira@quinnipiac.edu
briantoal@sbcglobal.net
villagequilter@gmail.com
attyjunfried@shcglobal.net
kolyha@quinnipiac.edu
heather.roifes@quinnipiac.edu
manchwoods@yahoo.com
kareyn888@aol.com
suzanne.hoey@gmail.com
mjcsullivan@msn.com

syltrO2 @gmail.com
bobby@browerorganschi.com
bradley.annemarie@gmail.com
acuda@rutkinoldham.com
cswiggart@aol.com
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. 141 Cynthia R. Jennings, Esq.

142 Alexandra Oswald, Esq.

143 Kenneth David Burrows

144 Robert P. Daly

145 Erik Riesterer

146 Margaret P. Levy
147 Rebecca Friedkin
148 Megan A Ramsey
149 Justin Luehman

150 Pam Nagy

151 Jeremy Hayden

152 Willie E. Jackson
153 Elena R. Nielsen
154 Judith L. Borman
155 Kevin Tuttle

156 Pamela M Kaufman
157 Merrie Hawley, Esq.
158 Donna A. Demanche
159 Nora Walden

160 jessica anders

161 Kayne L. Ferrier

162 Frederick P. Leaf
163 Joseph A. Maker
164 Lawrence Cheeseman
165 Lawrence Cheeseman
166 Richard E. Cohen
167 Ann H. Doherty

168 Marybeth Gordon

attorneyjennings@gmail.com
alexesq@shcglobal.net
kdb@burrowslaw.net
rfd556@yahoo.com
erik.riesterer@gmail.com
margaret@margareylevy.net
beckyf@snet.net
meganaramsey@comcast.net
jluehman@hotmail.com
pam.nagy@comcast.net
jhayden@victoriaferrara.com
wjacksonl41@yahoo.com
nielsen.elena@gmail.com
jlb2254@aol.com
kevinjtuttle@yahoo.com
pmckaufman@yahoo.com
marchawley@sbcglobal.net
daleblanc@sbcglobal.net
norawalden620@msn.com
jessicaanders1981@hotmail.com
jonferrier@comcast.net
frederick_p_leaf@sbcglobal.net
jam.Jaw@juno.com
Icheese@comcast.net
Icheese@comecast.net
crimlaw25@aol.com
ahdoherty@yahoo.com
mgordoni@quinnipiac.edu



